

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1860 of 2024**

=====

NARENDRA MAVJIBHAI PANCHOTIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RUDRAM T TRIVEDI(12973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 12/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice making it returnable on
24.01.2025.

It will be open for the applicant to seek an
adjournment before the concerned trial Court in
the meantime.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA